Introduction
 apan Aviation Electronics Industry, Ltd. (JAE) is an international
 manufacturer and supplier of electronic components and
systems.   For over four decades, JAE has provided the electronics
industry with solutions to complex design requirements.  Since its
founding, the Company has strived to contribute to society through
market-driven, technology-based global business operations under the
philosophy:  “Technology to Inspire Innovation.”

Hold-down Plug: Copper Alloy/ Gold plating (0.1µm min.)
Receptacle: Copper Alloy/Tin type plating
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series
Contact Shape
	 P – Plug Side
	 S – Receptacle Side
No. of Contacts
	 022 – 22 position	 050 – 50 position
	 030 – 30 position	 064 – 64 position
	 036 – 36 position	 080 – 80 position
	 040 – 40 position
Connection Type
	 V – Stacking Type
Finish
	 A – Gold Plating
Modify Code
	 None – Without shield plate
	 1 – Standard Product
	 E – For Inspection Jig.
Reel Product No.
	 R6000 – Standard Product
	 R300 – For Inspection Jig.
 	 AA03	 *	 ***	 V	 A	 *	 R***
0.
0
(.0
)
0.0 (.0)
29
Dimensions in mm (inches).
Series
Connector Type
	 F –  Receptacle side with boss
	 M – Plug side with boss
No. of Contacts
	 214 Pos.
Connection Configuration
	 V – Straight type, with exclusive
	        reinforced soldering
Contact Portion Finish
	 A – Gold Plating
Mating Height
	 1 – 3mm (.012")
Absorption (heat resistant)
	 T - With tape
Embossed tape packaging amount
	 R500 -  500 pieces
	 R1800 - 1800 pieces
WA6 SERIES CONNECTORS
0.40mm (.016") Contact Spacing, PCB to PCB SMT Connectors
FEATURES
•	 Low profile, with parallel board stacking height
	 of 3mm (0.12")
•	 214 contacts
•	 Less than 0.1mm (0.004") coplanarity of terminal